Horsted School

Friday 21st March 2025

b h =
7 Bluebell

Sprring has Sprung!

At last! Some warmer weather and sunshine this week—it’s
been a welcome change! With this warmer weather we start to
see a huge build up in our lost property. We have so many
jumpers and fleeces at the moment which have been discarded
at break and lunchtimes where their owners feel too hot. We
also have quite a few coats, hats and gloves and the occasional
odd shoe! With this in mind next Friday 28th March we will set
out a table on the infant playground and one on the junior play-
ground for lost property to be collected. Any unnamed items
that are not collected will be recycled. If you think your child
has lost any items please come along and check.
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Next week w will be celebrating World Maths Day in school.
The children will come to school in their normal uniform—there
is no need to dress up. Throughout the day we will be taking
part in lots of different maths based activities including some
maths solving activities, art related maths activities and KS2
will have a TTRocks assembly showdown—so get your chil-
dren practising over the weekend!

Have a fabulous weekend.

Sarah Steer

Headteacher.

Term dates:
Every Monday
Swimming
For the rest of the
academic year

Wednesday 26th March
World Maths Day

Thursday 27th March
Year 1 Phonics Meeting
2.30pm

Tuesday ast April
Year 2
Trip to Dover Castle

Wednesday 2nd April
Year 5 Easter Assembly

Friday 4th April
End of Term
Happy Easter

Tuesday 22nd April
First day of Term 5

Federation




Stars of the Week

Attendance
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Check out your child’s attendance percentage on the Arbor App.

House Points

Total points for the week:

Ambherst : 77

Bridgewood :77

Delce : 77

Total Points so far:

Ambherst : 2049

Bridgewood : 2221

Delce : 1808

1st Place: Dexter M
2nd Place: Zac C

3rd Place: Thea J

Winning House: Clarence
Battle of the Bands Winner

Year 6 Narnia

1st Place: Matei G
2nd Place: Tiya P

3rd Place: Jack L




Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025

Monday 25th November—14th July 2025
Year 4 Swimming

Term4

Wednesday 26th March—World Maths Day

Thursday 27th March— Year 1 Phonics Meeting at
2.30pm

Tuesday 1st April—Year 2 trip to Dover
Wednesday 2nd April— Year 5 Easter Assembly
Thursday 3rd April—MYG Netball

Friday 4th April—Last Day of Term 4 Easter Bunny
Term5

Monday 21st April—Easter Monday

Tuesday 22nd April—First Day of Term 5
Wednesday 30th April—Year 1 Easter Assembly 2.15pm

Monday 5th May—May Bank Holiday

Monday 12th May—SATs Week

Tuesday 20th May—Yr 5 Trip to Gurdwara
Tuesday 20th May—Infant Disco 3.15-4.15pm
Tuesday 20th May—Junior Disco 5.00-6.30pm
Thursday 22nd May— MYG Rugby

Friday 23rd May - Staff Development Day

Term 6

Monday 2nd June—First Day of Term 6

Tuesday 3rd June—Yr 3 Trip to Rochester

Thursday 5th June—MYG Football

Monday 9th & Tuesday 10th June—African Dancers

Wed 11th, Thurs 12th, Fri 13th June - Archery

Monday 9th June—Year 1 Phonics Screening Week
Monday 9th June—Sports Week

Thursday 12th June Sports Day—Juniors Am & Infants
Pm

Friday 13th June—Bottle and Sweet Tag Day
Thursday 19th June—Class Photos

Friday 20th— 23rd June—Yr 6 PGL Residential Trip
Thursday 26th June—MYG Cricket

Saturday 28th June—Summer Fayre 11am—2pm
Tuesday 8th July—MYG Athletics

Tuesday 8th July—Year 1 Fenn Bell Trip

Tuesday 8th July—Year 6 Production—6.00-7.00pm
Thursday 10th July—Year 5 Trip to Leysdown
Thursday 10th July— Year 6 Production 5.00-6.00pm
Friday 11th July—Year 6 Prom 6.00-8.00pm

Tuesday 15th July—Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly & BBQ 2.00
-4.00pm

Friday 18th July—Last Day of Term

Monday 21st July & Tuesday 22nd July
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